thereon and all privileges, rights, or easements appurtenant to the Land, including 

all minerals, oil, or gas rights, development rights, air rights, water rights, or timber 

rights of or relating to the Land (collectively, the “Property”). 

2. Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Property shall be One Million Three 

Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Fifty and 00/100 U.S. Dollars 

($1,359,150.00) (the “Purchase Price”).  The Purchase Price (net of any Earnest 

Money paid to Seller) shall be paid at Closing (as hereinafter defined) in cash, wire 

transfer, or cashier's check upon the fulfillment by Seller of all of Seller’s 

obligations to be performed hereunder at or prior to Closing.  Within three (3) 

business days after the Date of this Agreement (as defined below), Purchaser shall 

deposit the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 US Dollars ($25,000.00) as 

earnest money (the “Earnest Money”) to be held in escrow by Nexsen Pruet, PLLC 

(the “Escrow Agent”).  

3. Date of This Agreement.  The “Date of this Agreement” shall be the later date of 

execution of this Agreement as between the Seller and Purchaser as conclusively